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INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES

• Write your name, centre number and candidate 
number in the boxes on the first page. Please write 
clearly and in capital letters.

• Use black ink. Pencil may be used for graphs and 
diagrams only.

• Read each question carefully. Make sure you know 
what you have to do before starting your answer.

• Show your working. Marks may be given for a correct 
method even if the answer is incorrect.

• Write your answer to each question in the space 
provided. Additional paper may be used if necessary 
but you must clearly show your candidate number, 
centre number and question number(s).

• Answer ALL the questions.

INFORMATION FOR CANDIDATES

• The number of marks is given in brackets [ ] at the 
end of each question or part question.

• The total number of marks for this Section is 25.
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FORMULAE SHEET

a 

h 

b 

Area of trapezium = 1
2 (a + b)h

length

cross-cross-
sectionsection
cross-
section

Volume of prism = (area of cross-section)    length
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1 (a) A football stadium seats 49 017 people.

  How many people is this, correct to 1 significant figure?

 (a) __________________ [1]

 (b) One day, the football club supporters’ shop sold 
£3497∙52 of goods.

  How much is this, correct to the nearest hundred 
pounds?

 (b) £ __________________ [1]

 (c) For one match, 28 937 tickets were sold at £22 each.

  ESTIMATE the total amount of money for these ticket 
sales.

  Show the estimates you use.

(c) __________ × __________ = £ ______________ [2]
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2 (a) (i) Which two of the fractions in this list are 
equivalent?

3
4      

5
8      

24
40     

7
10     

15
24

 (a)(i)  _______  and  _______[2]

  (ii) Work out.

    5 × 
2
7

   Give your answer as a mixed number.

 (ii) __________________ [2]
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 (b) Work out.

    34

 (b) __________________ [2]

3 Solve.

 (a) x + 7 = 5

 (a) __________________ [1]

 (b) 9 = 4x + 3

 (b) __________________ [2]
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4 Jenny has two fair ordinary dice numbered from 1 to 6.
 She throws them and adds the numbers shown to get the 

total.

 (a) Complete this table to show the possible totals.

+ 1 2 3
First dice

Se
co

nd
 d

ic
e

4 5 6
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2 3 4 5 6
3 4 5 6 7
4 5 6 7 8
5
6

[1]

 (b) What is the probability that Jenny obtains a total of 7 
when she throws the two dice?

 (b)  __________________ [2]
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5 Use the map below to answer the questions that follow.

98

96

94

92

90

88

86
36 38 40 42 44 46 48 50

Pilford

N

Smedley
Brown Tor

Allington

Merrydown
Farm

 (a) What is the name of the village which has four-figure 
grid reference 4092?

 (a) __________________ [1]

 (b) Matthew works at Merrydown Farm.

  (i) What is the four-figure grid reference for 
Merrydown Farm?

 (b)(i) __________________ [1]
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  (ii) Matthew lives at Pilford.

   Estimate how far Matthew travels to work at 
Merrydown Farm.

 (ii) ______________  km [1]

 (c) Measure the bearing of Brown Tor ( ) from the 
crossroads by Merrydown Farm.

 (c) ________________  ° [1]
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6 Using ruler and compasses only, construct an equilateral 
triangle with side 6∙5 cm.

 Leave in your construction lines.
 One side of the triangle has been drawn for you.

[2]

7 (a) Complete this table for  y = 3x − 2.

x –1 0 1 2 3 4
y 1 4 7

[1]



11

 (b) Draw the graph of  y = 3x − 2  for values of x from 
−1 to 4.

0–1

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

–5
–6

–4

–3

–2

–1
x4321

y

[2]
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Copyright Information

OCR is committed to seeking permission to reproduce all third-party content 
that it uses in its assessment materials.  OCR has attempted to identify and 
contact all copyright holders whose work is used in this paper.  To avoid the 
issue of disclosure of answer-related information to candidates, all copyright 
acknowledgements are reproduced in the OCR Copyright Acknowledgements 
Booklet.  This is produced for each series of examinations and is freely 
available to download from our public website (www.ocr.org.uk) after the live 
examination series.
If OCR has unwittingly failed to correctly acknowledge or clear any 
third-party content in this assessment material, OCR will be happy to correct 
its mistake at the earliest possible opportunity.
For queries or further information please contact the Copyright Team, First 
Floor, 9 Hills Road, Cambridge CB2 1GE. 
OCR is part of the Cambridge Assessment Group; Cambridge Assessment 
is the brand name of University of Cambridge Local Examinations Syndicate 
(UCLES), which is itself a department of the University of Cambridge.
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